Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 632)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF HEAD OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of CHK Oil Limited (the "**Company**") is pleased to announce that the head office and principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Units 2617-18, 26/F, Mira Place Tower A, No. 132 Nathan Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from 27 October 2020. The general phone line and the facsimile number of the Company remain unchanged.

On behalf of the Board
CHK OIL LIMITED
Liu Gui Feng
Chairlady and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 27 October 2020

As at the date hereof, the Board comprises five executive Directors, namely Ms. Liu Gui Feng, Mr. Yu Jiyuan, Mr. Lin Qing Yu, Ms. Chen Junyan and Mr. Li Songtao, one non-executive Director, Mr. Yu Zhibo; and three independent non-executive Directors, namely Ms. Zhong Bifeng, Ms. Yang Yuyan and Mr. Pang Jun.

^{*} For identification purpose only